

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 162

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE LAWRENCE

Printer's No. 2504

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 2, by inserting after "providing "  
2 for definitions and

3 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 6 and 7, by striking out all of  
4 said lines and inserting

5 Section 1. The definition of "summary of original birth  
6 record" in section 2911 of Title 23 of the Pennsylvania  
7 Consolidated Statutes is amended and the section is amended by  
8 adding a definition to read:  
9 § 2911. Definitions.

10 The following words and phrases when used in this subchapter  
11 shall have the meanings given to them in this section unless the  
12 context clearly indicates otherwise:

13 \* \* \*

14 "Noncertified copy of original birth record." A summary of  
15 original birth record, similar in form to a certified copy of an  
16 original birth record and consisting of only the names and ages  
17 of the birth parents, the date and county of the birth of the  
18 child and the name of the child given at birth.

19 \* \* \*

20 ["Summary of original birth record." The summary of original  
21 birth record, consisting of only the names and ages of the birth  
22 parents, the date and county of the birth of the child and the  
23 name of the child given at birth.]

24 Section 2. Section 2937 of Title 23 is amended to read:

25 Amend Bill, page 2, line 28, by striking out "COPY OF THE  
26 SUMMARY" and inserting

27 noncertified copy

28 Amend Bill, page 2, line 30, by striking out "COPY OF THE  
29 SUMMARY" and inserting

30 noncertified copy

31 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 16 and 17, by striking out "COPY OF

1 THE SUMMARY" and inserting

2 noncertified copy

3 Amend Bill, page 3, line 24, by striking out "COPY OF THE

4 SUMMARY" and inserting

5 noncertified copy

6 Amend Bill, page 3, line 29, by striking out "2" and

7 inserting

8 3